客客  戶戶  名名  稱稱
CCUUSSTTOOMMEERR
承承    認認    書書
AAPPPPRROOVVAALL  SSHHEEEETT
產產品品品品名名//PPrroodduucctt  MMooddeell  NNoo..  ::
ACA-2003-P1-GF-S
Model: Rhino BT Antenna
客客戶戶料料號號//CCuussttoommeerr  NNoo..：：  50-11900-032

PAGE    2 OF    9
品名：ACA-2003-P1-GF-S
1. Explanation of Part Number：
AC A _ 2003 P1 _ GF _ S _ _
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
(1) Product Type：Chip Antenna
(2) Center Frequency/Band Code：A -2.45GHz
(3) Size Code：20.5mm(length) x 3.6mm(width)
(4) Design Revision Code：P1= Rev. 1
(5) Series No.：GF=On Ground FR4
(6) Special Code：S= RoHS Compliant
(7) Suffix For Special Requirements
2. Electrical Specification：
ITEM SPECIFICATION
Working Frequency Range 2400 ~ 2500 MHz
Peak Gain 1.2 dBi  (Typical)
Return Loss -10 dB (Typical)
Polarization Linear
Feed Impedance 50Ω
Operating Temperature -40 ~ 85 ℃
        *Note：Central Frequency should be defined after customer’s application approval.
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. X＝N/R      X.X＝N/R          X.XX ＝N/R
ANGLES＝N/R             HOLEDIA＝N/R
SCALE：N/R UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED AS
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY：Darren CHECKED BY：Darren
DESIGNED BY：Kerry APPROVED BY： MACRO
TITLE：ACA-2003-P1-GF-S
DOCUMENT
ENS070008800-000824000427
SPEC REV.
NO. A0
PAGE    3 OF    9
3. Physical Dimension：
    TOP             Bottom          Side
Outline of Free Antenna
Chip Antenna L W T PW P1 P2 P3 P4
Dimension(mm) 20.5±0.2 3.6±0.2 4.0±0.2 3.2±0.1 1.2±0.1 1.2±0.1 1.2±0.1 1.2±0.1
PIN Difinition
P1 Soldering
P2 Soldering
P3 Feed
P4 Ground
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. X＝N/R      X.X＝N/R          X.XX ＝N/R
ANGLES＝N/R             HOLEDIA＝N/R
SCALE：N/R UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED AS
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY：Darren CHECKED BY：Darren
DESIGNED BY：Kerry APPROVED BY： MACRO
TITLE：ACA-2003-P1-GF-S
DOCUMENT
ENS070008800-000824000427
SPEC REV.
NO. A0
PAGE    4 OF    9
4. Recommend PCB Layout：
SOLDER LAND PATTERN DESIGN
EVB SIZE (mm)
Test  EVB 90 x 40 x 0.8
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. X＝N/R      X.X＝N/R          X.XX ＝N/R
ANGLES＝N/R             HOLEDIA＝N/R
SCALE：N/R UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED AS
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY：Darren CHECKED BY：Darren